
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Tender No. Item / Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 
of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single / 
Two Bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender  

No. of 
tender 
received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of Parties not 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to Lowest 
Tenderer / 
Evaluated 
L1

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract       
                    

  ( Rs. 
Lakhs ) 
approx.

Schedule 
Date of 
completion of 
supplies

GEM/2020/B/721424, 
Dated 22.07.2020

Supply , Installation & 
Commissioning of 

Patient bed. 
Open 30.05.2019

Two part          
                       

bid system.
25.07.2020 06 No(s).

02 no(s), i) M/s.Golden star
Surgical Industries Pvt. Ltd., ii)
M/s. Twenty first Century
Technoproducts Pvt. Ltd.

i) M/s.Central 
Optical  Works, ii) 

Mentok 
Healthcare  Pvt. 
Ltd., iii) M/s. Jyoti 

Seating 
Collection, iv) M/s. 

Paras Surgico 

Yes.

B&R. 70/ 
GEM/5116877935

83091 dated 
03.08.2020

M/s.Golden star 
Surgical 

Industries Pvt. 
Ltd.,

56.40  lakhs Within 7 days

MAT(P)/Civil/51153/114,
Dated 02.07.2020 

Supply and Delivery 
of pp Cement-1500 
mt.for our Godda 

thermal Power 
Project  site at Godda 

Jharkhand

Limited 02.07.2020 Two Part 
Bid System. 20.07.2020 02No(s).

02 no(s),i) M/s.Birla
Corporation Ltd., ii) M/s.
Nuvoco Vista Corpn. Ltd. 

Nil Yes.
B&R.073/ 

51153 © dated 
11.08.2020

M/s. Nuvoco 
Vista Corpn. 

Ltd

233.28 
lakhs 

Within 
30.11.2020

Date : 12.10.2020
A.       DETAILS OF TENDERS & CONTRACTS ( PURCHASE ) AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2020 OF VALUE Rs. 50.00 Lakhs & ABOVE

[ AS PER CVC'S CIRCULAR DTD. 16.03.2005 & 14.07.2009 ( Ref. No. VIG/13, Dtd. 12.06.2014 ) ]

,Jharkhand

MAT(P)/ERE/DUMB 
BARAGE,Dated 

08.08.2019

Hiring of 2 nos Dumb 
Barage for our IGWTP, 

KMC, Kolkata.
Open 08.08.2020 Two Part Bid 

System. 12.09.2019 04 No(s).
02 no(s), i) M/s. Eastern 

Naviigation Pvt. Ltd.,ii) Reach 
Asia.

Nil Yes.
B&R. 074/71094 

(Ere) dated 
11.08.2020

M/s. Eastern 
Naviigation Pvt. 

Ltd.
335.24 Lakhs within 15days 

MAT(P)/Civil/51153/47,D
ated 15.06.2020

Supply & Delivery of 
Coarse aggregates 

Stone chips of 20 mm-
3000Cum & 10 mm-
3000Cum for Godda 

Thermal Power Project 
Site at, Godda, 

Jharkhand. 

Repeat 
order basis 15.06.2020 Single  Part 

Bid System. 17.06.2020 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s. Nitish Kumar 
Jha Nil Yes.

B&R. 075/51153 
(C), dated 
18.08.2020

M/s. Nitish 
Kumar Jha 

101.10  
Lakhs

within 
31.12.2020

MAT(P)/CIVIL/51153/114, 
 Dated 02.07.2020

Supply and Delivery of 
PP Cement-2880  mt.for 

our Godda Thermal 
power project site at 

Motia, Godda, 
Jharkhand.

Limited 02.07.2020 Two Part Bid 
System. 20.07.2020 02 No(s).

02 no(s),i) M/s.Nuvoco Vista
Corporation Ltd. , ii) M/s. Birla
Corporation Ltd. 

Nil Yes.
B&R. 076/51153 

(C)  dated 
24.08.2020

 M/s. Birla 
Corporation Ltd. 155.52 lakhs Within 

30.11.2020



Tender No. Item / Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 
of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single / 
Two Bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender  

No. of 
tender 
received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of Parties not 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to Lowest 
Tenderer / 
Evaluated 
L1

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract       
                    

  ( Rs. 
Lakhs ) 
approx.

Schedule 
Date of 
completion of 
supplies

MAT(P)/CIVIL/51153/131, 
 Dated 07.07.2020

Supply and Delivery of 
Coarse sand -7200 cum 
for our Godda Thermal 

power project site at 
Motia, Godda, 

Jharkhand.

Open 07.07.2020 Two Part Bid 
System. 30.07.2020 02 No(s).

02 no(s),i) M/s.Anmol General
Suppliers, ii) M/s.Sanket
Mochan. 

Nil Yes.
B&R. 078/51153 

(C)  dated 
25.08.2020

M/s.Anmol 
General 

Suppliers,  
80.51 lakhs Within 

30.11.2020

MAT(P)/Howrah/10046/21
0,Dated 28.07.2020

Supply and Delivery of 
Steel plate for Our 

Howrah Works.
Limited 28.07.2020

Single part       
                       
   bid system.

29.07.2020 01 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.SAIL Nil Yes.
B&R. 

80/Howrah/10046,  
 dated 28.08.2020

M/s.SAIL 63.77 lakhs Within 
30.09.2020

Supply and Installation , 
Commissioning of 1 no

08 no(s),i)
M/s.A.R.Consultan
t, ii) M/s. Fortuna
Impex, iii) M/s.
Deev Genses
Sales & Services,
iii) M/s.Genset
India Pvt LtdMAT(P)/Civil/51078-

60932/33, Dated 
20.06.2020

Commissioning of  1 no. 
250 KVA & 1 NO. 

500KVA DG Set for 
CRPF Barrack site at 

Kolkata.

Open 20.06.2020 Two Part Bid 
System. 09.07.2020 09 No(s). 01 no(s),i) M/s.Elmech

Engineers 

India Pvt. Ltd., ,
iv)M/s. GSC
Power project Pvt.
Ltd. , v) M/s. Mona
Generators
Services Pvt. Ltd.,

vi) M/s. Soham
Industrial Sales
Corpn.vii) M/s.
Spain
Electronotics.

Yes.
B&R. 082/ 51078- 

60932 (ERE) 
dated 29.08.2020

M/s.Elmech 
Engineers 53.33 lakhs Within 45 days

MAT(P)/TY/40086/ 
ROOF DRAIN/2180, 

Dated 16.03.2020

Supply of Roof drain at 
our Tank repairing job at 

IOCL at Paradeep, 
Odisha. 

Open 16.03.2020 Two Part Bid 
System. 10.06.2020 02 No(s). 01 no(s), i) M/s.CTS Tank 

System India Pvt. Ltd. 

M/s.Wadco 
Business 

Soluation Pvt. Ltd. 
Yes.

B&R. 083/40086 
(TY), dated 
29.08.2020

M/s.CTS Tank 
System India 

Pvt. Ltd. 
96.07  lakhs Within 12 

Weeks.



Tender No. Item / Nature of Work Mode of 
Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 
of NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single / 
Two Bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
tender  

No. of 
tender 
received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Nos. and Name 
of Parties not 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to Lowest 
Tenderer / 
Evaluated 
L1

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract       
                    

  ( Rs. 
Lakhs ) 
approx.

Schedule 
Date of 
completion of 
supplies

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Tender No. Item / Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender 
Enquiry

Date of 
Publication of 
NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single / Two 
Bid system)

Last date of 
receipt of 
Tender

No. of 
tender 
received

Nos. and Name of Parties 
qualified after Technical 
Evaluation

Nos. and Name of 
Parties not 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation

Whether 
Contract 
awarded to 
Lowest 
Tenderer / 
Evaluated 
L1

Contract No. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract ( 
Rs. Lakhs ) 
approx.

Schedule Date 
of completion of 
supplies

NIL

[ AS PER CVC'S CIRCULAR DTD. 16.03.2005 & 14.07.2009 ( Ref. No. VIG/13, Dtd. 12.06.2014 ) ]

B.DETAILS OF TENDERS & CONTRACTS ( SUB-CONTRACT / LABOUR CONTRACT ) AWARDED FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST  2020 OF VALUE Rs. 2.50 Crores & ABOVE


